## Resolution Honoring Bill Edge

**WHEREAS**, Bill Edge is the Public Information Officer at the Georgia Public Service Commission; *and* 

**WHEREAS**, Bill has been a consistent and valuable member of the NARUC Staff Subcommittee on Consumer Affairs; *and*,

**WHEREAS**, Bill's commitment to NARUC has also been demonstrated by his participation in the Communications and Public Relations Task Force, an informal group of State commission Public Affairs Officers; *and*,

**WHEREAS**, Aside from his service to Georgia and NARUC, Bill is a leader in the U.S. Navy Reserve, rising to the rank of Captain, serving the unit's Public Affairs Office; *and*,

**WHEREAS**, Bill, who has served in the Navy Reserve for 27 years, was recently deployed to Afghanistan for seven months; *and*,

**WHEREAS**, For his entire career, Bill has been a dedicated public servant, serving his country, State, and the nation's utility ratepayers; *and*,

**WHEREAS**, This tour of duty in Afghanistan is not Mr. Edge's first deployment overseas to face imminent danger having served in Iraq for seven months from March to October 2007 and in Bahrain for four months from March to June 2002. *and*,

**WHEREAS**, This deployment is his final assignment in his prestigious tenure in the Navy Reserves; *now*, *therefore be it* 

**RESOLVED**, That the NARUC Committee on Consumer Affairs, and its Staff Subcommittee, thank Bill Edge for his selfless service not only to NARUC but to the country; *and be it further* 

**RESOLVED**, That the NARUC Community wishes Bill Edge godspeed and a safe return when his deployment ends next year

Sponsored by the Committee on Consumer Affairs
Adopted by the NARUC Board of Directors, November 13, 2012
Adopted by the NARUC Committee of the Whole, November xx, 2012